

POCSO-65 of 24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 05;

dt. 28.04.25

Today the date is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira. No report from I.O. is received. Hence, adjourned.

To 09.07.25 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge